financial information, business activities and management responsibility. As of March 31, 2008, the Company had
two operating segments.

- 6 -

Edgar Filing: Accelerated Building Concepts CORP - Form 10-Q/A

11

ACCELERATED BUILDING CONCEPTS CORPORATION
f/k/a K2 DIGITAL, INC.
and SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
March 31, 2008

NOTE 2 – RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR PERIOD CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Balance Sheet, Statement of Operations and Statement of Cash Flows

In connection with the audit of the Company’s financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2007, certain
errors associated with the Company’s recognition of the merger of NCSI with K2AC for the nine months ended
September 30, 2007 were required to be restated. The error related to the recording of the entire nine months ended
September 30, 2007 for NCSI, not the period August 10, 2007 through September 30, 2007.

The following table presents the impact of the balance sheet misclassification on the Company’s previously reported
consolidated balance sheets for the period ended September 30, 2007.

September 30, 2007
As As

Reported Adjustments Restated

Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Notes Payable, Current Portion $ 510,181 $ - $ 510,181
Accounts Payable and Accrued
Expenses 727,688 - 727,688
Accrued Payroll and Taxes 224,113 - 224,113
Deferred Revenue 98,206 - 98,206

 Total Current Liabilities 1,560,188 - 1,560,188

Noncurrent Liabilities
Notes Payable, Noncurrent Portion 752,384 - 752,384

 Total Noncurrent Liabilities 752,384 - 752,384

 Total Liabilities 2,312,572 - 2,312,572

Stockholders' Equity
Common Stock 71,351 - 71,351
Distributions (158,283) 158,283 -
Additional Paid In Capital 9,840,614 (208,229) 9,632,385
Treasury Stock (819,296) - (819,296)
Accumulated Other Comprehensive
Income 25,722 (25,722) -
Accumulated Deficit (10,474,629) 75,668 (10,398,961)

 Total Stockholders' Equity (1,514,521) - (1,514,521)

Edgar Filing: Accelerated Building Concepts CORP - Form 10-Q/A

12

 Total Liabilities and Stockholders'
Equity $ 798,051 $ - $ 798,051

The following table presents the impact of the statement of operations misclassification on the Company’s previously
reported consolidated balance sheets for the three months and the nine months ended September 30, 2007.

- 7 -

Edgar Filing: Accelerated Building Concepts CORP - Form 10-Q/A

13

ACCELERATED BUILDING CONCEPTS CORPORATION
f/k/a K2 DIGITAL, INC.
and SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
March 31, 2008

NOTE 2 – RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR PERIOD CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - continued

2007 2007
As As As As

Reported Adjustments Restated Reported Adjustments Restated

Sales $ 110,972 $ - $ 110,972 $ 10,281 $ 1,986,736 $ 1,997,017
Cost of Sales 265,699 - 265,699 - 1,877,392 1,877,392

Gross Profit (154,727) - (154,727) 10,281 109,344 119,625
Operating Expenses 142,504 - 142,504 15,101 208,937 224,038

Income from Operations (297,231) - (297,231) (4,820) (99,593) (104,413)
Interest Income /
(Expense), Net (55,164) - (55,164) - (33,436) (33,436)

Net Loss $ (352,395) $ - $ (352,395) $ (4,820) $ (133,029) $ (137,849)

Comprehensive Loss:
Net Loss $ (352,395) $ - $ (352,395) $ (4,820) $ (133,029) $ (137,849)
Other Comprehensive
Loss, unrealized gain
(loss)on available-for-sale
security: (480) 480 -
Realized holding gain
(loss) arising during the
period - - - - - -

Comprehensive Loss $ (352,395) $ - $ (352,395) $ (5,300) $ (132,549) $ (137,849)

Net Income (Loss) Per
Share:
Basic and diluted based
upon 5,502,639 weighted
average shares
outstanding $ (0.05) $ (0.01) $ (0.06)
Basic and diluted based
upon 5,024,465 weighted
average shares
outstanding $ (0.001) $ (0.03) $ (0.03)

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2007 Nine Months Ended September 30, 2007
As As As As

Reported Adjustments Restated Reported Adjustments Restated

Edgar Filing: Accelerated Building Concepts CORP - Form 10-Q/A

14

Sales $ 1,789,643 $ (28,662) $ 1,760,981 $ 42,198 $ 5,485,113 $ 5,527,311
Cost of Sales 1,314,469 - 1,314,469 - 4,327,693 4,327,693

Gross Profit 475,174 (28,662) 446,512 42,198 1,157,420 1,199,618
Operating Expenses 693,801 (104,330) 589,471 64,106 749,185 813,291

Income from Operations (218,627) 75,668 (142,959) (21,908) 408,235 386,327
Interest Income /
(Expense), Net (127,125) - (127,125) - (186,806) (186,806)

Net Loss $ (345,752) $ 75,668 $ (270,084)$ (21,908) $ 221,429 $ 199,521

Comprehensive Loss:
Net Loss $ (345,752) $ 75,668 $ (270,084)$ (21,908) $ 221,429 $ 199,521
Other Comprehensive
Loss, unrealized gain
(loss) on available-
for-sale security: 2,400 (2,400) -
Realized holding gain
(loss) arising during the
period (10,078) 10,078 - - - -

Comprehensive Loss $ (355,830) $ 85,746 $ (270,084)$ (19,508) $ 219,029 $ 199,521

Net Income (Loss) Per
Share:
Basic and diluted based
upon 5,185,685
weighted average shares
outstanding $ (0.05) $ - $ (0.05)
Basic and diluted based
upon 5,804,849
weighted average shares
outstanding $ (0.004) $ 0.034 $ (0.03)

- 8 -

Edgar Filing: Accelerated Building Concepts CORP - Form 10-Q/A

15

ACCELERATED BUILDING CONCEPTS CORPORATION
f/k/a K2 DIGITAL, INC.
and SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
March 31, 2008

NOTE 2 – RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR PERIOD CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - continued

The following table presents the impact of the statement of cash flows misclassification on the Company’s previously
reported consolidated balance sheets for the nine months ended September 30, 2007.

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2007
As As

Reported Adjustments Restated

Cash Flows From Operating Activities:
Net Loss $ (345,752) $ 75,668 $ (270,084)
Adjustments to Reconcile Net Income to Net
Cash Used By Operating Activities:
Depreciation and Amortization 93,143 - 93,143
Stock Based Compensation 5,540 (5,540) -
Realized Gain on Sale of Available-for-Sale
Security (22,131) 22,131 -
Conversion of Convertible Preferred Securities (165,000) 165,000 -
Assumed Notes Payable in Acquisition, Net 790,686 (790,686) -
Distributions Acquired in Acquisition (158,283) 158,283 -
Accumulated Deficit Acquired in Acquisition (2,366,108) 2,366,108 -
Decrease (Increase) In:
Accounts Receivable, Net (119,571) 385,098 265,527
Note Receivable, Net 4,500 (4,500) -
Investment in Available-for-Sale Security 18,100 (18,100) -
Prepaid Expenses and Other Current Assets (49,904) 20,473 (29,431)
Increase (Decrease) In:
Accounts Payable, Accrued Expenses and
Taxes Payable 879,292 (825,267) 54,025
Billings in Excess of Costs on Uncompleted
Contracts - (650,771) (650,771)
Deferred Revenue 98,206 - 98,206

 Net Cash Used In Operating Activities (1,337,282) 897,897 (439,385)

Cash Flows From Investing Activities:
Acquisition of Property, Plant and Equipment (717,945) 620,046 (97,899)

 Net Cash Used In Investing Activities (717,945) 620,046 (97,899)

Cash Flows From Financing Activities:
Gross Proceeds from Sale of
Available-for-Sale Security 20,000 (20,000) -
Recapitalization due to Merger - (81,437) (81,437)

Edgar Filing: Accelerated Building Concepts CORP - Form 10-Q/A

16

Issuance of Notes Payable 499,337 (308,036) 191,301
Repayment of Notes Payable (27,458) - (27,458)
Additional Paid-in Capital 1,493,874 (1,493,874) -

 Net Cash Provided By Financing Activities 1,985,753 (1,903,347) 82,406

Net Increase (Decrease) in Cash (69,474) (385,404) (454,878)

Cash at Beginning of Year 73,248 385,404 458,652

Cash at End of Period $ 3,774 $ - $ 3,774

Supplemental Disclosure of Cash Flow
Information:
Cash paid during the period for interest $ 129,098 $ - $ 129,098
Taxes Paid $ - $ - $ -

NOTE 3 – ACQUISITIONS, MERGERS AND NEW SUBSIDIARIES FORMED

K2 Acquisition Corp.

On January 24, 2006, the Company completed the sale of 1,000,000 shares of its convertible preferred shares to
NPOWR at a purchase of $165,000. K2, its wholly-owned subsidiary, K2 Acquisition Corp. ("Merger Sub") and
NPOWR intended to enter into a merger agreement whereby Merger Sub would merge with and into NPOWR. In
connection with the merger, the shareholders of NPOWR would have acquired a controlling interest in K2. Further,